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Race Overview
Santos General Classification:
Focus Young Rider Classification:
Ziptrak Sprint Classification:
Shimano King of the Mountain:
Wilson Leading Team:

11 Luke DURBRIDGE (BEX)
5 Luke PLAPP (AUS)

94 Cyrus MONK (CHR)
5 Luke PLAPP (AUS)

BLN Team Bridgelane

Stage 4 Result
Time/Gap Bonus

1. 7 Sam WELSFORD (AUS) 59:41 10
2. 13 Kaden GROVES (BEX) +0 6
3. 31 Jensen PLOWRIGHT (BLN) +0 4
4. 144 Elliot SCHULTZ (MPC) +0
5. 3 Kelland O'BRIEN (AUS) +0
6. 53 Matthew RICE (ACA) +0
7. 64 Blake QUICK (ITM) +0
8. 57 Craig WIGGINS (ACA) +0
9. 37 Nicholas WHITE (BLN) +0
10. 41 Chris HARPER (CTV) +3
11. 34 Ben METCALFE (BLN) +3
12. 91 Pat DRAPAC (CHR) +3
13. 185 Myles STEWART (NER) +3
14. 63 Raphael FREIENSTEIN (ITM) +3 3
15. 141 Sam VOLKERS (MPC) +3
16. 101 Brendon JOHNSTON (CCS) +3
17. 42 Oliver ANDERSON (CTV) +3
18. 71 Thomas BOLTON (OLI) +3
19. 47 Tim ROE (CTV) +3
20. 125 David RANDALL (VDR) +3
21. 72 Brendon DAVIDS (OLI) +3 3
22. 145 Brad SODEN (MPC) +3
23. 162 Kaine CANNAN (VFA) +3
24. 46 Chris LUXTON (CTV) +3
25. 166 Bryce LANIGAN (VFA) +3
26. 85 Sam CROME (STG) +3
27. 65 Carter TURNBULL (ITM) +3
28. 183 Dylan MCKENNA (NER) +11
29. 86 Zack BARNHILL (STG) +11
30. 44 Justin GASSNER (CTV) +11
31. 174 Alex HOLDEN (GRT) +14
32. 55 Angus LYONS (ACA) +14
33. 73 Riley FLEMING (OLI) +14
34. 83 Lionel MAWDITT (STG) +14
35. 127 Jason THOMASON (VDR) +14
36. 124 Zachary MARRIAGE (VDR) +14
37. 165 Jacob LANGHAM (VFA) +14
38. 1 Richie PORTE (AUS) +14
39. 93 Will MALONEY-MORTON (CHR) +14
40. 84 Connor REARDON (STG) +14
41. 175 Godfrey SLATTERY (GRT) +14
42. 121 Daniel SIWEK (VDR) +14
43. 61 Steele VAN HOFF (ITM) +14
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Stage 4 Result (continued)
Time/Gap Bonus

44. 82 Ryan CAVANAGH (STG) +14
45. 77 Campbell JONES (OLI) +14
46. 167 Joshua WILSON (VFA) +14
47. 67 Rudy PORTER (ITM) +14
48. 11 Luke DURBRIDGE (BEX) +14
49. 123 Will GOLDING (VDR) +14
50. 5 Luke PLAPP (AUS) +14
51. 126 Tristen SAUNDERS (VDR) +20
52. 12 Alex EDMONDSON (BEX) +23
53. 16 Cameron MEYER (BEX) +26
54. 24 Conor LEAHY (WCP) +26
55. 173 Will HODGES (GRT) +26
56. 95 Matt ROSS (CHR) +28 3
57. 163 Mattew HARVEY (VFA) +28
58. 66 Zac JOHNSON (ITM) +28
59. 181 Cooper SAYERS (NER) +28 1
60. 51 Oli STENNING (ACA) +28
61. 26 Marcus CULEY (WCP) +30
62. 35 Drew MOREY (BLN) +30
63. 21 Seb BERWICK (WCP) +30
64. 122 Rylan DOWDELL (VDR) +30
65. 146 Kane RICHARDS (MPC) +34
66. 81 Carter BETTLES (STG) +34
67. 94 Cyrus MONK (CHR) +37 2
68. 106 Reece TUCKNOTT (CCS) +37
69. 92 Terance HORE (CHR) +50
70. 62 Mark O'BRIEN (ITM) +1:03
71. 25 Josh DUFFY (WCP) +1:03
72. 171 Adam BLAZEVIC (GRT) +1:06
73. 177 Bill SIMPSON (GRT) +1:09
74. 54 Zack GILMORE (ACA) +1:20
75. 14 Lucas HAMILTON (BEX) +1:34
76. 142 Jordan KERBY (MPC) +1:40
77. 15 Damien HOWSON (BEX) +2:00
78. 2 Jimmy WHELAN (AUS) +3:47
79. 52 Alex BOGNA (ACA) +3:47
80. 107 Cam ROBERTS (CCS) +3:56

dns 45 Cameron IVORY (CTV)

• Number of starters: 80
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Santos General Classification
Final Result

Time/Gap
1. 11 Luke DURBRIDGE (BEX) 8h10:59
2. 5 Luke PLAPP (AUS) +2:00
3. 41 Chris HARPER (CTV) +2:31
4. 63 Raphael FREIENSTEIN (ITM) +3:06
5. 34 Ben METCALFE (BLN) +3:08
6. 72 Brendon DAVIDS (OLI) +3:24
7. 47 Tim ROE (CTV) +3:32
8. 13 Kaden GROVES (BEX) +3:34
9. 65 Carter TURNBULL (ITM) +3:38
10. 183 Dylan MCKENNA (NER) +3:46
11. 55 Angus LYONS (ACA) +4:09
12. 85 Sam CROME (STG) +4:23
13. 162 Kaine CANNAN (VFA) +4:46
14. 101 Brendon JOHNSTON (CCS) +4:53
15. 84 Connor REARDON (STG) +5:09
16. 51 Oli STENNING (ACA) +5:16
17. 146 Kane RICHARDS (MPC) +5:42
18. 73 Riley FLEMING (OLI) +6:06
19. 37 Nicholas WHITE (BLN) +6:25
20. 16 Cameron MEYER (BEX) +7:51
21. 94 Cyrus MONK (CHR) +7:54
22. 62 Mark O'BRIEN (ITM) +8:35
23. 95 Matt ROSS (CHR) +10:04
24. 3 Kelland O'BRIEN (AUS) +10:14
25. 54 Zack GILMORE (ACA) +11:33
26. 15 Damien HOWSON (BEX) +13:47
27. 7 Sam WELSFORD (AUS) +16:03
28. 1 Richie PORTE (AUS) +16:57
29. 67 Rudy PORTER (ITM) +17:16
30. 21 Seb BERWICK (WCP) +19:03
31. 181 Cooper SAYERS (NER) +19:10
32. 93 Will MALONEY-MORTON (CHR) +19:16
33. 121 Daniel SIWEK (VDR) +19:21
34. 167 Joshua WILSON (VFA) +19:36
35. 46 Chris LUXTON (CTV) +20:26
36. 144 Elliot SCHULTZ (MPC) +20:31
37. 66 Zac JOHNSON (ITM) +20:55
38. 83 Lionel MAWDITT (STG) +21:02
39. 123 Will GOLDING (VDR) +21:02
40. 174 Alex HOLDEN (GRT) +21:04
41. 185 Myles STEWART (NER) +21:07
42. 163 Mattew HARVEY (VFA) +21:08
43. 42 Oliver ANDERSON (CTV) +21:23
44. 106 Reece TUCKNOTT (CCS) +21:26
45. 175 Godfrey SLATTERY (GRT) +21:52
46. 165 Jacob LANGHAM (VFA) +22:06
47. 31 Jensen PLOWRIGHT (BLN) +22:10
48. 44 Justin GASSNER (CTV) +22:22
49. 86 Zack BARNHILL (STG) +22:44
50. 124 Zachary MARRIAGE (VDR) +22:51
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Santos General Classification (continued)
Final Result

Time/Gap
51. 35 Drew MOREY (BLN) +23:19
52. 141 Sam VOLKERS (MPC) +23:25
53. 173 Will HODGES (GRT) +24:10
54. 92 Terance HORE (CHR) +24:55
55. 53 Matthew RICE (ACA) +24:56
56. 126 Tristen SAUNDERS (VDR) +25:05
57. 26 Marcus CULEY (WCP) +25:16
58. 91 Pat DRAPAC (CHR) +25:25
59. 57 Craig WIGGINS (ACA) +26:37
60. 127 Jason THOMASON (VDR) +26:51
61. 171 Adam BLAZEVIC (GRT) +26:56
62. 166 Bryce LANIGAN (VFA) +28:26
63. 71 Thomas BOLTON (OLI) +28:45
64. 2 Jimmy WHELAN (AUS) +28:57
65. 81 Carter BETTLES (STG) +30:08
66. 77 Campbell JONES (OLI) +30:34
67. 82 Ryan CAVANAGH (STG) +30:34
68. 24 Conor LEAHY (WCP) +30:49
69. 122 Rylan DOWDELL (VDR) +30:50
70. 52 Alex BOGNA (ACA) +30:54
71. 177 Bill SIMPSON (GRT) +31:49
72. 145 Brad SODEN (MPC) +32:22
73. 142 Jordan KERBY (MPC) +33:14
74. 125 David RANDALL (VDR) +35:29
75. 107 Cam ROBERTS (CCS) +35:29
76. 61 Steele VAN HOFF (ITM) +35:32
77. 64 Blake QUICK (ITM) +35:35
78. 12 Alex EDMONDSON (BEX) +36:22
79. 14 Lucas HAMILTON (BEX) +36:52
80. 25 Josh DUFFY (WCP) +39:59
dnf 4 Leigh HOWARD (AUS)
dnf 6 Alex PORTER (AUS)
dnf 22 Taj JONES (WCP)
dnf 23 Alistair MACKELLAR (WCP)
dnf 32 Sam JENNER (BLN)
dnf 33 Ben HILL (BLN)
dnf 36 Alistair CHRISTIE-JOHNSON (BLN)
dnf 43 Cameron BAYLY (CTV)
dnf 45 Cameron IVORY (CTV)
dnf 56 Michael RICE (ACA)
dnf 74 Callum PEARCE (OLI)
dnf 75 Lachlan GLASSPOOL (OLI)
dnf 76 Liam WHITE (OLI)
dnf 96 Steve ROBB (CHR)
dnf 97 Ryan SCHILT (CHR)
dnf 102 Nic DARLING (CCS)
dnf 103 Mackenzie EDWARDSON (CCS)
dnf 105 Kris MCCREATH (CCS)
dnf 143 Bailey WATERS (MPC)
dnf 151 Byron WOODS (VRM)
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Santos General Classification (continued)
Final Result

Time/Gap
dnf 152 Brendon GREEN (VRM)
dnf 161 Xavier COOPER (VFA)
dnf 164 Patrick SACCANI-WILLIAMS (VFA)
dnf 172 Josh HARRISON (GRT)
dnf 176 Dylan LINDSEY (GRT)
dnf 182 Leigh PHILLIPS (NER)

Ziptrak Sprint Classification
Final Result

pt1. 94 Cyrus MONK (CHR) 9
2. 63 Raphael FREIENSTEIN (ITM) 8
3. 11 Luke DURBRIDGE (BEX) 7
4. 41 Chris HARPER (CTV) 6
5. 5 Luke PLAPP (AUS) 5
6. 7 Sam WELSFORD (AUS) 5
7. 71 Thomas BOLTON (OLI) 5
8. 1 Richie PORTE (AUS) 3
9. 95 Matt ROSS (CHR) 3
10. 3 Kelland O'BRIEN (AUS) 3
11. 72 Brendon DAVIDS (OLI) 3
12. 13 Kaden GROVES (BEX) 3
13. 47 Tim ROE (CTV) 2
14. 101 Brendon JOHNSTON (CCS) 2
15. 15 Damien HOWSON (BEX) 2
16. 167 Joshua WILSON (VFA) 2
17. 181 Cooper SAYERS (NER) 1
18. 31 Jensen PLOWRIGHT (BLN) 1
19. 26 Marcus CULEY (WCP) 1
20. 145 Brad SODEN (MPC) 1

Intermediate Sprints
Ziptrak Sprint 1: 20 Laps to go

pt1. 63 Raphael FREIENSTEIN (ITM) 3
2. 94 Cyrus MONK (CHR) 2
3. 72 Brendon DAVIDS (OLI) 1

Ziptrak Sprint 2: 10 Laps to go
pt1. 95 Matt ROSS (CHR) 3

2. 72 Brendon DAVIDS (OLI) 2
3. 181 Cooper SAYERS (NER) 1

Sprint Finish
pt1. 7 Sam WELSFORD (AUS) 3

2. 13 Kaden GROVES (BEX) 2
3. 31 Jensen PLOWRIGHT (BLN) 1
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Shimano King of the Mountain Classification
Final Result

pt1. 5 Luke PLAPP (AUS) 13
2. 1 Richie PORTE (AUS) 10
3. 11 Luke DURBRIDGE (BEX) 9
4. 94 Cyrus MONK (CHR) 7
5. 95 Matt ROSS (CHR) 5
6. 41 Chris HARPER (CTV) 5
7. 21 Seb BERWICK (WCP) 5
8. 167 Joshua WILSON (VFA) 5
9. 72 Brendon DAVIDS (OLI) 3
10. 181 Cooper SAYERS (NER) 3
11. 146 Kane RICHARDS (MPC) 2
12. 101 Brendon JOHNSTON (CCS) 1
13. 3 Kelland O'BRIEN (AUS) 1
14. 83 Lionel MAWDITT (STG) 1
dnf 45 Cameron IVORY (CTV) 3
dnf 33 Ben HILL (BLN) 2

Focus Young Rider Classification
Final Result

Time/Gap
1. 5 Luke PLAPP (AUS) 8h12:59
2. 34 Ben METCALFE (BLN) +1:08
3. 13 Kaden GROVES (BEX) +1:34
4. 65 Carter TURNBULL (ITM) +1:38
5. 183 Dylan MCKENNA (NER) +1:46
6. 84 Connor REARDON (STG) +3:09
7. 51 Oli STENNING (ACA) +3:16
8. 73 Riley FLEMING (OLI) +4:06
9. 3 Kelland O'BRIEN (AUS) +8:14
10. 54 Zack GILMORE (ACA) +9:33
11. 67 Rudy PORTER (ITM) +15:16
12. 21 Seb BERWICK (WCP) +17:03
13. 181 Cooper SAYERS (NER) +17:10
14. 93 Will MALONEY-MORTON (CHR) +17:16
15. 121 Daniel SIWEK (VDR) +17:21
16. 66 Zac JOHNSON (ITM) +18:55
17. 123 Will GOLDING (VDR) +19:02
18. 185 Myles STEWART (NER) +19:07
19. 163 Mattew HARVEY (VFA) +19:08
20. 175 Godfrey SLATTERY (GRT) +19:52
21. 31 Jensen PLOWRIGHT (BLN) +20:10
22. 86 Zack BARNHILL (STG) +20:44
23. 124 Zachary MARRIAGE (VDR) +20:51
24. 92 Terance HORE (CHR) +22:55
25. 53 Matthew RICE (ACA) +22:56
26. 126 Tristen SAUNDERS (VDR) +23:05
27. 57 Craig WIGGINS (ACA) +24:37
28. 171 Adam BLAZEVIC (GRT) +24:56
29. 166 Bryce LANIGAN (VFA) +26:26
30. 71 Thomas BOLTON (OLI) +26:45
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Focus Young Rider Classification (continued)
Final Result

Time/Gap
31. 81 Carter BETTLES (STG) +28:08
32. 77 Campbell JONES (OLI) +28:34
33. 24 Conor LEAHY (WCP) +28:49
34. 52 Alex BOGNA (ACA) +28:54
35. 177 Bill SIMPSON (GRT) +29:49
36. 145 Brad SODEN (MPC) +30:22
37. 64 Blake QUICK (ITM) +33:35
38. 25 Josh DUFFY (WCP) +37:59
dnf 143 Bailey WATERS (MPC)

Stage Awards
Most Competitive rider

72 Brendon DAVIDS (OLI)

Teams Stage Result
Time/Gap

1. BLN Team Bridgelane (31, 37, 34) 2h59:06
2. MPC MEIYO CCN Pro Cycling Team (144, 141, 145) +3
3. ITM InForm TM Insight Make (64, 63, 65) +3
4. CTV CERVELO-Tonsley Village (41, 42, 47) +6
5. AUS Team Garmin Australia (7, 3, 1) +11
6. ACA ARA Pro-Racing Sunshine Coast (53, 57, 55) +11
7. OLI OLIVERS Real Food Racing (71, 72, 73) +17
8. VFA Velofit Australia (162, 166, 165) +17
9. STG St George Continental Cycling Team (85, 86, 83) +25
10. VDR Butterfields Racing (125, 127, 124) +28
11. BEX Team BikeExchange (13, 11, 12) +34
12. NER Nero Continental (185, 183, 181) +39
13. CHR Cycle House Racing (91, 93, 95) +42
14. GRT GIANT Racing Team (174, 175, 173) +51
15. WCP WorldTour Composite Team (24, 26, 21) +1:23
16. CCS CCS Cycling (101, 106, 107) +4:33

Wilson Parking Winning Team Classification
Final Result

Time/Gap
1. BLN Team Bridgelane 24h43:49
2. BEX Team BikeExchange +33
3. ITM InForm TM Insight Make +3:36
4. ACA ARA Pro-Racing Sunshine Coast +5:27
5. AUS Team Garmin Australia +6:45
6. CTV CERVELO-Tonsley Village +13:31
7. STG St George Continental Cycling Team +19:39
8. CHR Cycle House Racing +25:12
9. OLI OLIVERS Real Food Racing +26:06
10. NER Nero Continental +33:12
11. VFA Velofit Australia +34:15
12. MPC MEIYO CCN Pro Cycling Team +38:15
13. VDR Butterfields Racing +49:11
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Wilson Parking Winning Team Classification (continued)
Final Result

Time/Gap
14. CCS CCS Cycling +50:58
15. GRT GIANT Racing Team +54:42
16. WCP WorldTour Composite Team +1h04:17


